Announcement Regarding Execution of Share Purchase Agreement to acquire shares of John Masters Organics Group, Inc. and John Masters Organics, Inc.

We are pleased to announce that on June 14, 2022, funds related to Aspirant Group, Inc. ("AG") have entered into a share purchase agreement to acquire the shares of John Masters Organics Group, Inc. and John Masters Organics, Inc. (hereinafter, collectively referred to as "John Masters Organics Group") from existing shareholders including JMO Holdings Limited (headquartered in Hong Kong) through John Masters Holdings, Inc. (The transfer of shares is scheduled to be completed at the end of July 2022.)

John Masters Organics Group develops and distributes the organic life-style brand "john masters organics" globally under the vision of "ONE EARTH - Respect for the Earth".

AG will work together with the management and employees of John Masters Organics Group to further realize the mission, "green beauty - contributing to the future of people and the earth through organic cosmetics" and to further grow the brand by leveraging AG's internal talent, network, and management know-how.